State
SC

Assessment Area Name
Columbia SC MSA

Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Kershaw
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington

Assessment Area Tract List

State

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

MSA County
17900 39
17900 39
17900 39
17900 39
17900 39
17900 39
17900 39
17900 39
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 55
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
Columbia SC MSA

‘ensus Trac. Minority Tract

9601
9602
9603.01
9603.02
9604.01
9604.02
9605.01
9605.02
9701
9702
9703
9704.01
9704.02
9704.03
9705
9706.01
9706.03
9706.04
9707
9708
9709.02
9709.05
9709.06
9709.07
9709.08
9709.09
201
202.01
202.02
203
205.05
205.06
205.08
205.09

50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
<50%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%

Percent Median

94.8758
95.8954
116.9391
112.3164
48.9228
69.7831
100.8917
94.6272
73.7752
100.1583
98.4942
109.7106
76.7824
75.6073
119.1838
75.5601
58.1653
70.5776
64.109
68.7497
86.2347
145.2141
97.9136
101.8821
122.7299
76.3963
102.3196
114.718
77.1561
93.7591
63.7937
110.8329
121.5395
99.5471
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State
SC

Assessment Area Name
Columbia SC MSA

Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington

Assessment Area Tract List

State

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

MSA County
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
Columbia SC MSA

‘ensus Trac. Minority Tract

205.1
205.11
205.12
205.13
206.01
206.02
206.04
206.05
207.03
207.05
207.06
207.07
207.08
208.01
208.02
208.03
208.04
208.06
208.07
209.04
209.05
209.06
209.08
209.09

209.1
209.11
209.12
209.13
210.19

210.2
210.21
210.23
210.25
210.28

50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
<10%
20% - <50%
<10%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%

Percent Median

96.1093
86.9876
121.0048
71.0485
64.2423
101.6807
126.2136
82.9941
57.7792
68.9136
61.6101
86.8139
95.6884
82.3149
80.6411
68.7566
50.8785
62.0852
77.8311
93.3729
53.0704
87.0973
118.2253
81.2898
76.5616
66.887
91.0144
138.469
124.0578
95.4953
163.9339
125.8705
173.6279
98.7512
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State
SC

Assessment Area Name
Columbia SC MSA

Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington

Assessment Area Tract List

State

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

MSA County
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
Columbia SC MSA

‘ensus Trac. Minority Tract

210.29
210.3
210.31
210.32
210.33
210.34
210.35
210.36
210.37
210.38
210.39
210.4
210.41
210.42
210.43
210.44
210.45
210.46
210.47
210.48
210.49
210.5
210.51
210.52
211.06
211.09
2111
211.11
211.12
211.13
211.14
211.15
211.16
212.04

20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
10% - <20%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

80%-120%
>120%
>120%

80%-120%

50%-80%

80%-120%
>120%
>120%

80%-120%
>120%

80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

80%-120%

Percent Median

103.4044
134.0713
131.4363
167.1454
117.2266
100.4264
91.3436
112.8859
159.1821
144.0417
201.9251
189.5614
110.594
85.5513
108.016
104.5907
133.6935
175.1156
153.8344
114.7375
163.0866
179.7049
108.1924
66.5245
97.0302
121.5395
126.3664
104.2518
120.5103
82.3718
129.4486
127.6915
138.694
105.431
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State
SC

Assessment Area Name
Columbia SC MSA

Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland

Assessment Area Tract List

State

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

MSA County
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 63
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
Columbia SC MSA

‘ensus Trac. Minority Tract

212.05
212.06
212.07
212.08
213.03
213.05
213.06
213.07
213.09
2131
213.11
213.12
214.02
214.03
214.04
9801

<10%
10% - <20%
<10%
10% - <20%
<10%
10% - <20%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
<10%
10% - <20%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
10% - <20%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
<10%
10% - <20%
10% - <20%

Tract Income

>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
NA
<50%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
<50%
80%-120%
>120%
<50%
<50%
50%-80%
>120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

Percent Median

188.421
123.2758
216.1001
135.2992
148.2477

89.2739

94.1063

76.5755
105.8144
142.9805

95.4953

78.1687

75.9046

93.5938
108.0952

0

45.7627

57.3722

60.3614

79.0674

31.9281
107.2632
128.0513

24.8038

42.6055

71.0138
195.5676

73.289
114.2472
178.8368
143.6542
298.6401
218.7712
156.5138
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State
SC

Assessment Area Name
Columbia SC MSA

Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland

Assessment Area Tract List

State

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

MSA County
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
Columbia SC MSA

‘ensus Trac. Minority Tract

26.02
26.05
27
28
29
30
31
101.04
101.05
101.06
101.07
101.08
101.09
102
103.04
103.05
103.08
103.1
103.11
103.12
103.13
103.14
103.15
104.03
104.07
104.08
104.11
104.12
104.13
104.14
105.01
105.02
106
107.01

20% - <50%
50% - <80%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%

Tract Income

80%-120%
50%-80%
>120%
50%-80%
NA
>120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
NA
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
<50%
<50%
<50%
50%-80%

Percent Median

100.5542
52.7398
181.5245
78.9215
0
212.3123
73.5557
102.1196
117.2155
197.9011
168.1232
97.9623
115.4945
108.8425
50.1159
118.8393
120.8992
152.3592
161.5393
148.463
163.827
126.3456
97.1969
81.4954
64.5312
0
65.4827
53.5677
74.0641
51.3355
46.5725
30.2237
48.3533
66.9815
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State
SC

Assessment Area Name
Columbia SC MSA

Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland

Assessment Area Tract List

State

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

MSA County
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
Columbia SC MSA

‘ensus Trac. Minority Tract

107.02
107.03
108.03
108.04
108.05
108.06
109
110
111.01
111.02
112.01
112.02
113.03
113.04
113.05
113.06
113.07
114.07
114.11
114.12
114.13
114.14
114.17
114.18
114.19
114.2
114.21
114.22
114.23
114.24
114.25
115.01
115.02
116.03

80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

50%-80%
<50%
<50%

50%-80%

50%-80%

NA
<50%

50%-80%

80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

80%-120%

50%-80%

50%-80%

>120%

80%-120%
>120%
>120%

NA
>120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%
>120%

80%-120%
>120%

80%-120%

NA

80%-120%

>120%

Percent Median

79.1451
48.413
41.9374
52.2814
50.0173
0
25.176
71.6639
93.1048
128.2041
214.3347
133.1448
85.0777
56.9319
69.5831
195.3898
110.394
150.1729
130.157
0
142.0276
116.4974
83.1566
96.4746
102.396
84.854
84.7429
130.1918
107.1326
133.6935
82.8566
0
115.5862
140.0733
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State
SC

Assessment Area Name
Columbia SC MSA

Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Saluda
Saluda
Saluda
Saluda
Saluda
Saluda

Assessment Area Tract List

State

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

MSA County
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 79
17900 81
17900 81
17900 81
17900 81
17900 81
17900 81
Columbia SC MSA

‘ensus Trac. Minority Tract

116.04
116.06
116.07
116.08
117.01
117.02
118.01
118.02
119.01
119.02
120
9801
9601
9602.01
9602.02
9603.01
9603.02
9604

20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
NA
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%

Percent Median

172.7195
115.7376
98.6026
79.1785
56.2124
67.9385
82.8024
68.1802
85.0777
80.1647
111.3747
0
81.487
61.6559
50.609
86.6403
82.4524
83.5984
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